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CLERKS.—MAINE REPORTS.—BANK EXAMINER.
Chapter 147.
Resolve in favor of the clerks to the committee on rovision of the statutes.

Resolved, That the treasurer of state is hereby authorized
and directed to pay to the following persons the sums set

_against their names, for services as clerks to the committee

on revision of the statutes, viz ;: Frank E. Southard, two hun-
dred and forty-six dollars; Bion Wilson, two hundred and
thirty-two dollars; Anson M. Goddard, forty-four dollurs;
Charles Haggerty, ten dollars.

Approved March 14, 1883,

Chapier 148,

Resolve to furnish the State Library with certain volumes of Maine Reports,

Lesolved, That the state librarian is hereby authorized to
purchase for the present use of the library twenty-five
volumes each of the following Maine Reports: Volumes
fifty-seven, fifty-eight, fifty-nine and sixty ; and the governor,
with the advice and cousent of the council, is hereby author-
ized to draw his warrant upon the treasurer for such sum as
may be needed therefor, out of any mouneys not otherwise
appropriated.

Approved March 14, 1883,

Chapter 149,

Resolve fixing the salary of the Bank Examiner.

Resolved, That the salary of the bank examiner shall be
eighteen hundred dollars, annually, instead of the sum now
allowed by law, and that sum shall be in full for all services

and expenses.
Approved March 14, 1883,



